

SC No. 53/26  
FIR No.153/23  
PS Karawal Nagar  
State Vs. Mukesh & Ors.

14.03.2026

**Fresh chargesheet has been received by way of committal.  
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Mukesh and Vinod produced from JC.  
Accused Bhim Singh, Komal, Resham, Kamlesh,  
Avdhesh Kumar, Dr. Mukesh Kumar, Bhupender  
and Vivek are present in person on bail.  
Sh. Deepak Verma, Ld. Counsel for acused Bheem  
Singh, Mukesh, Resham, Komal and Kamlesh.  
Sh. Kuldeep Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Avdesh.  
Sh. Sarvjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Bhupender Singh and Vivek.  
Ms. Nigar Khan through VC for accused Dr. Mukesh  
Kumar Satpati.  
Ms. Priyanka and Ms. Tannu, Ld. counsels for  
complainant alongwith wife of complainant.

Be listed for arguments on charge on 13.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
14.03.2026/p