

6 SC 53/2026
STATE Vs. MUKESH KUMAR
FIR No.153/2025 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Priyanka Rani, Ld. Counsel for complainant along
with complainant in person.
Accused Vinod and Mukesh produced from JC.
Bhim Singh, Komal, Resham, Kamlesh, Avdhesh, Dr.
Mukesh, Bhupender Singh, Vivek.
Sh. Saravjeet Singh and Sh. Aryendar Singh, Ld.
Counsels for accused Vivek and Bhupender.
Ld. Counsel for accused Avdhesh (via VC).
Ld. Counsel for accused Dr. Mukesh (via VC).
Sh. Abdul Rauf and Sh. Deepak Verma, Ld. Counsels
for accused Mukesh, Vinod, Bheem Singh, Komal,
Kamlsh and Resham.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Avdhesh
that he may be given some time to file written arguments. Request
allowed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Vivek and
Bhupender that he may be given some time to file written
arguments. Request allowed.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments, if any, and filing of
written arguments on **07.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.04.2026/mj